
Spisy gołębi dorosłych 2025 Oddz. KŁODZKO
NrKomp Nazwisko i i mię Stare

-331 101 SZANIAWSCY - KARAŚ │ 51 0 │ 0 0 │ 16°31'26.5" 50°34'49.3" │
-331 102 KAWIŃSKI MIROSŁAW │ 44 0 │ 51 0 │ 16°32'14.9" 50°34'50.3" │
-331 103 OLSZEWSKI JANUSZ │ 15 0 │ 95 0 │ 16°30'44.5" 50°38'00.2" │
-331 104 POPŁAWSKI ROMAN │ 0 0 │ 110 0 │ 16°26'12.3" 50°42'23.1" │
-331 105 KOCHAJKIEWICZ H - K │ 0 0 │ 110 0 │ 16°32'43.8" 50°36'06.2" │
-331 106 KARPOWICZ BOGDAN │ 12 0 │ 110 0 │ 16°33'44.9" 50°36'15.6" │
-331 107 STEFAŃSCY T & H │ 0 0 │ 122 0 │ 16°33'32.1" 50°36'35.1" │
-331 108 FELIKSIK WŁADYSŁAW │ 46 0 │ 122 0 │ 16°30'51.7" 50°37'53.6" │
-331 109 ROBOTECKA K - J │ 0 0 │ 168 0 │ 16°32'49.6" 50°36'04.1" │
-331 110 SOWIŃSKI JAN │ 52 0 │ 168 0 │ 16°31'22.9" 50°34'47.8" │
-331 111 - │ 0 0 │ 220 0 │ 16°20'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 112 WRÓBEL LUCJAN │ 50 0 │ 220 0 │ 16°30'20.3" 50°34'36.0" │
-331 113 - │ 0 0 │ 270 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 114 TOPÓR JÓZEF │ 48 0 │ 270 0 │ 16°31'24.7" 50°37'56.6" │
-331 115 - │ 0 0 │ 318 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 116 AKSAMIT LEON │ 33 0 │ 318 0 │ 16°31'19.4" 50°37'02.7" │
-331 117 STUDZIŃSKI EDMUND │ 35 0 │ 351 0 │ 16°30'53.5" 50°37'51.2" │
-331 118 TYKA JERZY │ 0 0 │ 386 0 │ 16°26'28.6" 50°42'02.3" │
-331 119 TOMALKEIWICZ RYSZARD │ 0 0 │ 386 0 │ 16°26'43.9" 50°41'30.8" │
-331 120 - │ 0 0 │ 386 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 121 - │ 0 0 │ 386 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 122 GORCZAKOWSKI TADEUSZ │ 76 0 │ 386 0 │ 16°30'26.4" 50°35'59.7" │
-331 123 SZYMCZAK BRONISŁAW │ 54 0 │ 462 0 │ 16°26'14.9" 50°39'36.8" │
-331 124 ZMOKŁY HENRYK │ 59 0 │ 516 0 │ 16°22'36.5" 50°40'59.7" │
-331 125 CERSOWSKI HUBERT │ 38 0 │ 575 0 │ 16°20'17.5" 50°41'47.8" │
-331 126 - │ 0 0 │ 613 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 127 - │ 0 0 │ 613 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 128 KEPLINGER LUDWIK │ 0 0 │ 613 0 │ 16°31'25.6" 50°36'52.2" │
-331 129 - │ 0 0 │ 613 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 130 JAKUBOWSKI MARCIN │ 78 0 │ 613 0 │ 16°29'34.6" 50°38'26.9" │
-331 131 RUDY ZBIGNIEW │ 0 0 │ 691 0 │ 16°30'28.0" 50°38'25.5" │
-331 132 BIZGIEŃ HENRYK │ 16 0 │ 691 0 │ 16°31'56.8" 50°37'09.6" │
-331 133 CZERWIŃSKI RYSZARD │ 59 0 │ 707 0 │ 16°31'05.0" 50°35'47.3" │
-331 134 GRYL J. - SZKWAREK G. │ 46 0 │ 766 0 │ 16°29'36.8" 50°36'23.3" │
-331 135 - │ 0 0 │ 812 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 136 - │ 0 0 │ 812 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 137 KĘSICKI FRYDERYK │ 0 0 │ 812 0 │ 16°30'15.9" 50°38'07.2" │
-331 138 ICIAK TOMASZ │ 0 0 │ 812 0 │ 16°28'57.3" 50°38'36.3" │
-331 139 - │ 0 0 │ 812 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 140 KOZIOŁ WOJCIECH │ 44 0 │ 812 0 │ 16°31'27.8" 50°36'09.6" │
-331 141 LU │ 0 0 │ 856 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │

Razem: 19 856

-331 201 DACYSZYN PIOTR │ 0 0 │ 856 0 │ 16°36'04.5" 50°32'44.3" │
-331 202 GĄSIOR KAZIMIERZ │ 0 0 │ 856 0 │ 16°34'02.4" 50°31'40.3" │
-331 203 GONTAREK BOGDAN │ 0 0 │ 856 0 │ 16°39'39.7" 50°30'28.2" │
-331 204 GRUDZIEŃ MARIAN │ 100 0 │ 856 0 │ 16°38'19.0" 50°18'21.0" │
-331 205 JANOSZEK SŁAWOMIR │ 42 0 │ 956 0 │ 16°38'26.6" 50°30'45.1" │
-331 206 LASKOWSKI RYSZARD │ 0 0 │ 998 0 │ 16°30'29.3" 50°34'38.7" │
-331 207 MICHOŃ MACIEJ │ 13 0 │ 998 0 │ 16°36'03.1" 50°32'40.8" │
-331 208 WOŹNIAK EDWARD │ 39 0 │ 1011 0 │ 16°33'31.2" 50°35'18.3" │
-331 209 NOWAK ADAM │ 37 0 │ 1050 0 │ 16°38'23.3" 50°30'46.5" │
-331 210 WĘGRZYN PIOTR │ 0 0 │ 1087 0 │ 16°34'40.2" 50°35'22.7" │
-331 211 SKRZYCZEWSKI CZESŁAW │ 30 0 │ 1087 0 │ 16°33'10.1" 50°32'18.4" │
-331 212 POTACZEK JAN │ 52 0 │ 1117 0 │ 16°34'28.4" 50°30'36.0" │
-331 213 ŁABUZ ERYK │ 0 0 │ 1169 0 │ 16°37'47.8" 50°29'38.3" │
-331 214 WÓJCIK ANDRZEJ │ 25 0 │ 1169 0 │ 16°33'30.0" 50°32'47.0" │
-331 215 SZANIAWSKI RYSZARD │ 0 0 │ 1194 0 │ 16°32'05.0" 50°35'01.0" │
-331 216 PINKIEWICZ JAN │ 0 0 │ 1194 0 │ 16°38'31.6" 50°30'38.9" │
-331 217 BULANDA DARIUSZ │ 0 0 │ 1194 0 │ 16°40'50.4" 50°34'33.2" │
-331 218 KOŁODZIEJCZYK RAFAŁ │ 39 0 │ 1194 0 │ 16°34'38.7" 50°35'17.6" │
-331 219 KAWIŃSKI ADAM │ 64 0 │ 1233 0 │ 16°35'09.3" 50°31'57.9" │
-331 220 KAPŁAN ALEKSANDER │ 0 0 │ 1297 0 │ 16°29'53.1" 50°36'17.9" │
-331 221 PIASECKI PAWEŁ │ 67 0 │ 1297 0 │ 16°32'38.9" 50°35'20.6" │
-331 222 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │

Razem: 11 508

-331 301 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 302 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 303 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │



Spisy gołębi dorosłych 2025 Oddz. KŁODZKO
NrKomp Nazwisko i i mię Stare

-331 304 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 305 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 306 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 307 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 308 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 309 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 310 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 311 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 312 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 313 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 314 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 315 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 316 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 317 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 318 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 319 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 320 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 321 - │ 0 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │

Razem: 0 0

-331 401 ŁUKOWICZ HENRYK │ 50 0 │ 1364 0 │ 16°26'19.3" 50°25'08.6" │
-331 402 JAROSZ ZBIGNIEW │ 0 0 │ 1414 0 │ 16°23'52.3" 50°23'57.6" │
-331 403 KUBINKA WIESŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1414 0 │ 16°25'29.2" 50°25'35.4" │
-331 404 BUCZEK KRZYSZTOF │ 61 0 │ 1414 0 │ 16°25'47.1" 50°25'12.0" │
-331 405 MACHACKI TADEUSZ │ 55 0 │ 1475 0 │ 16°26'32.1" 50°24'34.7" │
-331 406 ŁĘCKI LONGIN │ 48 0 │ 1530 0 │ 16°23'29.3" 50°24'14.5" │
-331 407 JANIEC JAN │ 0 0 │ 1578 0 │ 16°27'05.5" 50°24'30.3" │
-331 408 STRUSKA JULIA │ 0 0 │ 1578 0 │ 16°13'51.3" 50°25'49.5" │
-331 409 KOSARCZUK ANDRZEJ │ 0 0 │ 1578 0 │ 16°24'29.3" 50°25'28.1" │
-331 410 KOTFAS TOMASZ │ 0 0 │ 1578 0 │ 16°26'35.4" 50°24'33.7" │
-331 411 KONIOR DARIUSZ │ 26 0 │ 1578 0 │ 16°27'04.3" 50°24'31.6" │
-331 412 GWIZDOŃ KAZIMIERZ │ 0 0 │ 1604 0 │ 16°25'30.4" 50°24'28.5" │
-331 413 CYMERKIEWICZ WIESŁAW │ 55 0 │ 1604 0 │ 16°23'31.5" 50°24'13.6" │
-331 414 KOTFAS DARIUSZ │ 22 0 │ 1659 0 │ 16°25'42.4" 50°25'21.5" │
-331 415 PIERWANICKI RYSZARD │ 28 0 │ 1681 0 │ 16°23'51.9" 50°23'57.4" │
-331 416 SMOLARSKI ANDRZEJ │ 0 0 │ 1709 0 │ 16°13'19.5" 50°24'53.0" │
-331 417 KUTARBA MARCIN │ 25 0 │ 1709 0 │ 16°25'46.6" 50°24'24.1" │
-331 418 WIERTELCZYK ANDRZEJ │ 0 0 │ 1734 0 │ 16°16'52.3" 50°25'37.1" │
-331 419 WIERTELCZYK MIROSŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1734 0 │ 16°17'20.5" 50°25'39.3" │
-331 420 GALA ZDZISŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1734 0 │ 16°17'17.9" 50°25'40.3" │
-331 421 DUDEK ZDZISŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1734 0 │ 16°17'00.8" 50°25'34.4" │
-331 422 MICHALSKI MARIUSZ │ 0 0 │ 1734 0 │ 16°26'36.7" 50°24'33.7" │
-331 423 ATES RUDOLF │ 0 0 │ 1734 0 │ 16°15'08.0" 50°27'14.0" │
-331 424 ROMANOWSKI RYSZARD │ 0 0 │ 1734 0 │ 16°14'48.0" 50°27'08.0" │
-331 425 SIEJA MIROSŁAW │ 0 0 │ 1734 0 │ 16°14'59.3" 50°27'16.0" │
-331 426 BASZCZYSZYN MARIUSZ │ 67 0 │ 1734 0 │ 16°15'50.4" 50°24'59.6" │

Razem: 10 437

-331 501 GAWLAS ZBIGNIEW │ 50 0 │ 1801 0 │ 16°25'50.8" 50°28'41.6" │
-331 502 MIANECKI KRZYSZTOF │ 0 0 │ 1851 0 │ 16°31'52.7" 50°32'31.9" │
-331 503 OSADCZUK MIECZYSŁAW │ 21 0 │ 1851 0 │ 16°33'11.9" 50°32'21.0" │
-331 504 TURKIEWICZ ALEKSANDRA │ 0 0 │ 1872 0 │ 16°31'43.8" 50°29'42.9" │
-331 505 OBORSKI ANTONI │ 50 0 │ 1872 0 │ 16°32'47.0" 50°32'37.0" │
-331 506 PIOTROWSKI STEFAN │ 28 0 │ 1922 0 │ 16°32'05.8" 50°32'59.2" │
-331 507 MAZGAJ ADAM │ 0 0 │ 1950 0 │ 16°25'42.7" 50°28'33.0" │
-331 508 ZATYLNY MAREK │ 42 0 │ 1950 0 │ 16°29'00.6" 50°31'19.8" │
-331 509 WOŹNIAK JAN │ 0 0 │ 1992 0 │ 16°28'49.3" 50°31'34.4" │
-331 510 KACZMARSKI KRZYSZTOF │ 0 0 │ 1992 0 │ 16°31'12.2" 50°29'51.6" │
-331 511 ZAGDAĐSKI STANISŁAW │ 106 0 │ 1992 0 │ 16°27'53.6" 50°32'08.7" │
-331 512 MIZERA RYSZARD │ 59 0 │ 2098 0 │ 16°30'55.2" 50°29'59.2" │
-331 513 BULAWKIN JÓZEF │ 35 0 │ 2157 0 │ 16°32'59.7" 50°29'17.7" │
-331 514 SZANIAWSKI RYSZARD │ 21 0 │ 2192 0 │ 16°32'05.0" 50°35'01.0" │
-331 515 LOKŚ J.- KRÓL M. │ 30 0 │ 2213 0 │ 16°28'45.4" 50°31'13.5" │
-331 516 GWIŻDŻ SŁAWOMIR │ 55 0 │ 2243 0 │ 16°31'04.8" 50°34'44.3" │
-331 517 ZAPAŁA JACEK │ 41 0 │ 2298 0 │ 16°32'54.6" 50°31'53.8" │
-331 518 PIESZCZOCH ANDRZEJ │ 16 0 │ 2339 0 │ 16°33'16.6" 50°32'24.2" │
-331 519 MRÓZ JAN │ 0 0 │ 2355 0 │ 16°23'51.2" 50°30'10.2" │
-331 520 KURZYC KRZYSZTOF │ 0 0 │ 2355 0 │ 16°24'24.5" 50°29'52.6" │
-331 521 MADER MAKS │ 0 0 │ 2355 0 │ 16°35'43.6" 50°28'12.8" │
-331 522 MACIAK WOJCIECH │ 52 0 │ 2355 0 │ 16°28'44.1" 50°31'48.8" │
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-331 523 CHODAKOWSKI RYSZARD │ 38 0 │ 2407 0 │ 16°27'16.2" 50°30'14.6" │
-331 524 ZALWOWSKI ADAM │ 0 0 │ 2445 0 │ 16°31'58.3" 50°29'39.6" │
-331 525 PĘCZEK TADEUSZ │ 49 0 │ 2445 0 │ 16°31'16.2" 50°29'47.2" │
-331 526 - │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 527 ŚWITA J. - KRUPA J. │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°23'23.2" 50°30'18.7" │
-331 528 GWI │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°31'04.8" 50°34'44.3" │
-331 529 GWI │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°31'04.8" 50°34'44.3" │
-331 530 GINTER ADAM │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°24'11.8" 50°30'10.3" │
-331 531 NIEDOWÓZ JAN │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°31'47.3" 50°32'29.8" │
-331 532 - │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°00'00.0" 50°00'00.0" │
-331 533 MARCINKIEWICZ PAWEŁ │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°28'41.4" 50°31'31.8" │

Razem: 16 693

-331 701 GRUDZIEŃ TADEUSZ │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°35'30.0" 50°18'09.0" │
-331 702 KISZKA JAN │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°38'21.7" 50°23'19.7" │
-331 703 GRUDZIEŃ MARIAN │ 0 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°38'19.0" 50°18'21.0" │
-331 704 HYRCZYK RYSZARD │ 40 0 │ 2494 0 │ 16°39'43.6" 50°19'23.8" │
-331 705 WILCZYNSKI JAN │ 0 0 │ 2534 0 │ 16°31'11.1" 50°26'09.6" │
-331 706 ASENKOWICZ ANTEK │ 0 0 │ 2534 0 │ 16°31'47.8" 50°21'33.3" │
-331 707 GIL JERZY │ 0 0 │ 2534 0 │ 16°38'26.4" 50°26'39.8" │
-331 708 TRONECZEK GRZEGORZ │ 32 0 │ 2534 0 │ 16°42'58.6" 50°21'34.6" │
-331 709 JAMRÓZ MARIUSZ │ 0 0 │ 2566 0 │ 16°47'28.5" 50°26'22.1" │
-331 710 PIERZAK HENRYK │ 0 0 │ 2566 0 │ 16°39'03.1" 50°23'36.2" │
-331 711 POTWORA EDWARD │ 57 0 │ 2566 0 │ 16°38'44.1" 50°23'39.2" │
-331 712 TOMERA JAN │ 56 0 │ 2623 0 │ 16°38'35.1" 50°23'12.8" │
-331 713 MROZEK JÓZEF │ 0 0 │ 2679 0 │ 16°37'40.6" 50°22'36.5" │
-331 714 KRĘCICHWOST ADAM │ 78 0 │ 2679 0 │ 16°31'05.1" 50°26'25.7" │
-331 715 JAMKA EWA-MARIAN │ 91 0 │ 2757 0 │ 16°39'50.2" 50°23'24.3" │
-331 716 SROKA ŁUKASZ │ 0 0 │ 2848 0 │ 16°30'41.2" 50°23'48.4" │
-331 717 WASYLKÓW DAWID-KRZYSZT │ 0 0 │ 2848 0 │ 16°24'08.8" 50°30'17.2" │
-331 718 PROCHERA ANDRZEJ │ 77 0 │ 2848 0 │ 16°30'58.8" 50°26'16.3" │
-331 719 LUBERA TOMASZ │ 34 0 │ 2925 0 │ 16°23'53.7" 50°29'49.3" │
-331 720 CICHOWSKI PAULINA-MAR │ 42 0 │ 2959 0 │ 16°31'01.6" 50°23'09.3" │
-331 721 GACOŃ ANDRZEJ │ 45 0 │ 3001 0 │ 16°30'54.8" 50°24'03.0" │
-331 722 SOWIŃSKI MIROSŁAW │ 45 0 │ 3046 0 │ 16°37'24.3" 50°23'50.1" │
-331 723 JAMRÓG FRYDERYK │ 28 0 │ 3091 0 │ 16°37'38.9" 50°22'40.0" │
-331 724 JAMROZ KRZYSZTOF │ 0 0 │ 3119 0 │ 16°48'12.1" 50°27'30.5" │
-331 725 NIDA WOJCIECH │ 55 0 │ 3119 0 │ 16°32'05.5" 50°25'48.3" │
-331 726 KLUSKA JÓZEF │ 100 0 │ 3174 0 │ 16°34'54.6" 50°26'40.4" │
-331 727 HASIAK MIROSŁAW │ 0 0 │ 3274 0 │ 16°30'04.5" 50°30'51.7" │
-331 728 KŁONOWSKI PIOTR │ 54 0 │ 3274 0 │ 16°30'37.0" 50°26'23.9" │
-331 729 SZKWAREK PIOTR │ 0 0 │ 3328 0 │ 16°41'17.4" 50°19'13.6" │
-331 730 PIETRZAK R. R. │ 99 0 │ 3328 0 │ 16°38'21.4" 50°25'34.5" │
-331 731 GADZINA ANDRZEJ │ 0 0 │ 3427 0 │ 16°41'53.4" 50°16'16.7" │
-331 732 JONIK MIECZYSŁAW │ 0 0 │ 3427 0 │ 16°38'21.3" 50°25'34.7" │
-331 733 BĄDKOWSKI PAWEŁ │ 59 0 │ 3427 0 │ 16°31'10.2" 50°25'21.5" │
-331 734 K.J.Z. MICHALSCY │ 0 0 │ 3486 0 │ 16°36'43.2" 50°18'20.4" │
-331 735 CZERWIK ANDRZEJ │ 78 0 │ 3486 0 │ 16°34'44.2" 50°24'03.1" │
-331 736 DERLAGA JACEK │ 62 0 │ 3564 0 │ 16°32'48.6" 50°27'24.9" │
-331 737 WAWRYNOWICZ TADEUSZ │ 0 0 │ 3626 0 │ 16°31'07.0" 50°26'26.6" │
-331 738 KOZIARSKI MAREK │ 34 0 │ 3626 0 │ 16°33'07.6" 50°24'00.7" │
-331 739 FRĄCZAK KRZYSZTOF │ 0 0 │ 3660 0 │ 16°38'33.0" 50°26'21.9" │
-331 740 SZPONAR KRZYSZTOF │ 70 0 │ 3660 0 │ 16°34'57.1" 50°24'14.9" │
-331 741 LUBERA PIOTR │ 39 0 │ 3730 0 │ 16°34'54.9" 50°24'14.9" │
-331 742 P │ 0 0 │ 3769 0 │ 16°31'16.2" 50°29'47.2" │
-331 743 SZEWCZYK GRZEGORZ │ 0 0 │ 3769 0 │ 16°23'53.8" 50°30'17.5" │
-331 744 KRAWCZYK JAROSŁAW │ 25 0 │ 3769 0 │ 16°38'23.5" 50°23'20.6" │
-331 745 NOWAKOWSKI FRANCISZEK │ 115 0 │ 3794 0 │ 16°39'48.9" 50°19'25.9" │
-331 746 KACZMAREK RAFAŁ │ 48 0 │ 3909 0 │ 16°25'57.1" 50°28'41.7" │

Razem: 25 1463
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